

	Current Fee Res/Non Res	Adopted 2023 Fee Res/Non Res
BUSINESS LICENSING		
Commercial/Industrial/Manufacturing		
Commercial/Industrial/Manufacturing	\$75	\$75
Mobile Food Truck	\$100	\$100
Mobile Food Truck - Licensed in another city	\$25	\$25
Home Occupation	¥	γ-5
Major Home Occupation	\$150 One Time Fee	\$150 One Time Fee
Minor Home Occupation	\$50 One Time Fee	\$50 One Time Fee
Major/Minor Home Occupation	\$50 Annual Fee	\$50 Annual Fee
Temporary Use	•	
Residential Solicitation	\$25	\$25
Transient, Itinerant Merchants (annual)	\$100	\$100
Temporary Street Vendor ( 1 to 7 days)	\$15	\$15
Auctions	\$100	\$100
Special Event Business License Fee	\$100	\$100
Special Event Business License Fee (Nonprofit)	\$25	\$25
Firework Sales	\$300	\$300
Motorized Vehicle Sales (first 6 vendors)	\$150	\$150
Motorized Vehicle Sales (per add'l vendor)	\$25	\$25
Seasonal Business License	\$100	\$100
Bill Posting and Handbills	\$25	\$25
Private Firework Display	\$25	\$25
Temporary Use Fee	\$300	\$300
Firework Stands (per location/per event)	\$500	\$500
Circus/Carnival	\$1,000	\$1,000
Amusement Devices	•	
Annual Fee	\$50	\$50
Change of Location/Transfer fee	\$25	\$25
Beer/Alcohol Licensing		
Beer/Alcohol License Fee	\$100	\$100
Beer License (Class A or Class B)	\$200	\$200
Beer License (Class C)	\$300	\$300
Tavern	\$300	\$300
Packaging Agency	\$200	\$200
Manufacturing/Brewery	\$300	\$300
Full Service Restauraunt	\$300	\$300
Banquet - On premise	\$300	\$300
Temporary Beer/alcohol license	\$300	\$300



	<b>Current Fee</b>	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
CEMETERY		
Grave Plot		
Grave Plot	\$1,000/\$2,000	\$1,000/\$2,000
Infants/Babyland	\$1,000/\$2,000	\$1,000/\$2,000
Cremations (up to 8 per plot 2'x2')	\$1,000/\$2,000	\$1,000/\$2,000
Opening and Closing - Per Plot		
Single	\$700/\$1,300	\$700/\$1,300
Double Deep 1st	\$1,700/\$2,300	\$1,700/\$2,300
Double Deep 2nd	\$900/\$1,500	\$900/\$1,500
Cremations	\$250/\$400	\$250/\$400
Infants	\$250/\$400	\$250/\$400
Infant Family Dig	\$100/\$100	\$100/\$100
Additional Fees Holidays & Sundays	\$450	\$450
Saturdays	\$450	\$450
Weekday Overtime	\$450	\$450
Transfer Fee- Resident to Family or Resident per Plot	\$50	\$50
Transfer Fee- Resident to Non Resident per Plot	\$500	\$500
Headstone Inspection Fee	\$100	\$100
Disinterment		
Under 4'	\$1,600 flat fee	\$1,600 flat fee
Over 4'	\$1,600 flat fee	\$1,600 flat fee
Double Deep	No longer allow	No longer allow
COMMUNITY ARTS		
<u>Utah Children's Choir</u>		
Concert Choir - Yearly Fee	\$250	\$300
Concert Choir - Registration	\$60	\$60
Chorister Choir - Yearly Fee	\$230	\$280
Chorister Choir - Registration	\$60	\$60
Choir Camp - 3 Days	\$65	\$75



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
COMMANDATY CENTED		
COMMUNITY CENTER Family Pass		
Annual	\$350/\$421	\$361/\$434
Semi Annual	\$193/239	\$199/\$246
Monthly	\$45/\$53	\$46/\$55
Monthly (w/1-yr min and eft payment)	\$35/\$43	\$36/\$44
violiting (w/ 1 yr min and ere payment)	\$33/\$ <del>1</del> 3	<u> </u>
Couple Pass		
Annual	\$264/\$330	\$272/\$340
Semi Annual	\$152/\$188	\$157/\$194
Monthly	\$35/\$37	\$36/\$38
Monthly (w/1-yr min and eft payment)	\$27/\$29	\$28/\$30
	·	
Senior Couple Pass		
Annual	\$152/\$188	\$157/\$193
Semi Annual	\$91/\$107	\$94/\$110
Monthly	\$20/\$25	\$21/\$26
Monthly (w/1-yr min and eft payment)	\$16/\$19	\$17/\$20
<u>Individual Pass</u> Annual	\$162/\$203	\$167/\$209
Semi Annual		
	\$91/\$117	\$94/\$121
Monthly	\$22/\$27	\$23/\$28
Monthly (w/1-yr min and eft payment)	\$17/\$21	\$18/\$22
Senior Individual Pass		
Annual	\$86/\$107	\$89/\$110
Semi Annual	\$51/\$66	\$53/\$68
Monthly	\$12/\$14	\$13/\$15
Monthly (w/1-yr min and eft payment)	\$9/\$11	\$10/\$12
		•
Student Pass		
Annual	\$107/\$132	\$110/\$136
Semi Annual	\$61/\$81	\$63/\$83
Monthly	\$15/\$17	\$16/\$18
Monthly (w/1-yr min and eft payment)	\$11/\$14	\$12/\$15



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
COMMUNITY CENTER CONTINUED		
Daily Admission Fees	1	
Adults (16-54 years old)	\$3.50	\$3.50
Youth (4-15 years old)	\$3.00	\$3.00
Seniors 55+	\$2.25	\$2.25
Track Only	\$1.25	\$1.25
Senior Track Only	\$0.75	\$0.75
Auto pay cancellation fees		
Individual	\$25	\$25
Couple	\$35	\$35
Family	\$50	\$50
·	•	
Funshine - per month		
Tues/Thurs - 2 hours	\$57	\$58
Mon/Wed - 2 hours	\$57	\$58
Tues/Thurs - 2.5 hours	\$69	\$70
Mon/Wed/Fri - 2.5 hours	\$92	\$93
<u>Dance</u>	1 12.44.2	111
School Year - Monthly Fee	\$31/\$46	\$32/\$47
School Year - Costume Fee	\$76	\$78
Summer Program Fee	\$26	\$27
Gymnastics		
Fall/Winter - Preschool	\$80/\$119	\$30/\$43 per month
Fall/Winter - Beginning (5-8)	\$95/\$141	\$44/\$67 per month
Fall/Winter - Beginning (9 and up)	\$109/\$164	\$44/\$67 per month
Summer Preschool	\$42/\$62	\$30/\$43 per month
Summer Beginning (5-8)	\$50/\$70	\$44/\$67 per month
Summer Beginning (9 and up)	\$57/\$77	\$44/\$67 per month
Canada apy	T~./ T	Ψ : 1/Ψο : pe:σα
Enrichment		
Holiday Cooking Class - 6 per yr	\$20/\$22	\$20/\$22
Chef Cooking Class - 2 per yr	\$65/\$70	\$67/\$72
Summer Cooking - kids/toddlers - 8 weeks	\$10 per class	\$11 per class
Kinger Time	\$66/\$81	\$66/\$81
Toddler Gym/Kids Gym	\$25	\$25
Summer Camp (price based on class supply need)	\$60/\$95 or \$75/\$110	\$60/\$95 or \$75/\$110
Summer Chef	\$50/\$55	\$50/\$55



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
COMMUNITY CENTER CONTINUED		
Chess Club (After School)	\$38	No Longer Offer
Chess Club (Summer)	\$48	No Longer Offer
Chess Tournament	\$17/\$22	No Longer Offer
Park It Program (session)	\$57/\$67	No Longer Offer
Park It Program (daily)	\$33/\$43	No Longer Offer
Scrap Booking (2 days)	No Longer Offer	No Longer Offer
Scrap Booking (1 day)	No Longer Offer	No Longer Offer
Baby Sitting Class	\$39/\$44	\$40/\$45
Halloween Fest	\$7/\$9	\$7/\$9
Fishing Club	\$21/\$28.50	\$21/\$28.50
Daddy Daughter Dance	\$26 per couple	No Longer Offer
Mom and Son Luau	\$26 per couple	No Longer Offer
Build A Party Fee	\$135/\$155/\$195	No Longer Offer
Date Night		\$30 per couple
Tot and Kid Christmas Festival	\$10	\$15
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Hearing Examiner		
Variance	\$300	\$300
Appeal	\$300	\$300
Building Fees		
Culinary Meter Set - 3/4" Meter and 5/8" Meter	\$730	\$730
Culinary Meter Set - 3/4" Meter and 5/8" Meter (Meter setter installed)	\$400	\$400
Culinary Meter Set - 1" Meter	\$780	\$780
Culinary Meter Set - 1" Meter (Meter setter installed)	\$450	\$450
PI Meter Set - 1" Lateral (w/idler)	\$480	\$480
PI Meter Set - 1" Lateral (w/o idler)	\$610	\$610
PI Meter Set - 1-1/2" Lateral (w/idler)	\$530	\$530
PI Meter Set - 1-1/2" Lateral (w/o idler)	\$700	\$700
PI Meter Set - 2" Lateral	\$1,400	\$1,400



	Current Fee Res/Non Res	Adopted 2023 Fee Res/Non Res
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONTINUED		
<u>Site Plans</u>		
Commercial Site Plan	\$500 + \$20 per acre	\$500 + \$20 per acre
Amended Site Plan (minor)	\$100	\$100
Zoning Verification Letter	\$20/hour	\$20/hour
Conditional Use Permit	_	
	\$300 (includes commercial	\$300 (includes commercial
Commercial Use	use in residential)	use in residential)
Commercial Use Combined with Site Plan	No Longer Use	No Longer Use
Residential Use	\$150	\$150
Subdivisions		
Concept Plan	\$100 per lot	\$100 per lot
Preliminary Plat and Plan	\$500 + \$50 per lot/unit	\$500 + \$50 per lot/unit
Preliminary Plat Minor Sub	\$100 + \$50 per lot/unit	\$100 + \$50 per lot/unit
Final Plat and Plan (including amended)	\$500 plus \$50 per lot/unit	\$500 plus \$50 per lot/unit
Amended Plan	No Longer Use	No Longer Use
Fast Track Review		
For Permitted Uses in The Grove Zone	No Longer Use	No Longer Use
Zoning Ordinance		
Code Text Amendment	\$400 per chapter subsection or fraction thereof	\$400 per chapter subsection or fraction thereof
Rezoning	\$400 + \$10 per acre	\$400 + \$10 per acre
General Plan		
Map Amendment	\$400 + \$10 per acre	\$400 + \$10 per acre
	\$400 per section or fraction	\$400 per section or fraction
Plan Text Amendment	thereof	thereof
Special Meeting	•	
Any board, council, commission, etc. to convene a meeting at the request of a		
private person or entity where such meeting is not regularly scheduled. Such		
special meeting may be held only if that board, council, commission, etc. has		
consented to hold the meeting.	\$500	\$500



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONTINUED		
GIS Maps		
8.5" x 11"	\$2	\$2
11" x 17"	\$4	\$4
22" x 17"	\$15	\$15
24" x 36"	\$25	\$25
30" x 36"	\$35	\$35
Custom Maps	\$25	\$25
Code Enforcement Fines		
Dirt, Rocks, Materials, etc. in Road	\$100	\$100
Excessive Weeds	\$50	\$50
Illegal Garage Sale Signs	\$50	\$50
Accumulation of Junk	\$100	\$100
Garbage Receptacle Removal	\$0	\$0
Annexation	\$625 + \$10 per acre	\$625 + \$10 per acre
Street Vacation	\$500	\$500
Building Re-inspection Penalty Fee	\$58	\$58
Commercial Signage Review	\$100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Commercial Temporary Use Sign	·	\$100
, ,	\$20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FACILITY RENTAL	·	\$100
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center	\$20	\$100 \$20
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit	\$20 \$250	\$100 \$20 \$250
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min	\$20 \$250 \$100	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min Resident - 1st Hour	\$250 \$100 \$100	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min Resident - 1st Hour Resident - Each Additional Hour	\$250 \$100 \$100 \$50	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$50
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min Resident - 1st Hour Resident - Each Additional Hour Non-Resident - 1st 90 min	\$250 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min Resident - 1st Hour Resident - Each Additional Hour Non-Resident - 1st 90 min Non-Resident - 1st Hour	\$250 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min Resident - 1st Hour Resident - Each Additional Hour Non-Resident - 1st 90 min Non-Resident - 1st Hour Non-Resident - 1st Hour	\$250 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$125	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$75
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min Resident - 1st Hour Resident - Each Additional Hour Non-Resident - 1st 90 min Non-Resident - 1st Hour Non-Resident - 1st Hour Commercial Resident - 1st 90 min	\$250 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$75 \$150	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$75
FACILITY RENTAL Seniors Center Refundable Deposit Resident - 1st 90 min Resident - 1st Hour Resident - Each Additional Hour Non-Resident - 1st Hour Non-Resident - 1st Hour Non-Resident - 1st Hour Commercial Resident - 1st 90 min Commercial Resident - 1st Hour	\$250 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$150	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$75 \$150
FACILITY RENTAL  Seniors Center  Refundable Deposit  Resident - 1st 90 min  Resident - 1st Hour  Resident - Each Additional Hour  Non-Resident - 1st Hour  Non-Resident - 1st Hour  Non-Resident - Ist Hour  Commercial Resident - 1st 90 min  Commercial Resident - 1st Hour  Commercial Resident - 1st Hour	\$250 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$75 \$150	\$100 \$20 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$50 \$125 \$125 \$125 \$75

\$175

\$125

\$175

\$125

Comm Non-Resident - 1st Hour

Comm Non-Resident - Each Additional Hr



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
FACILITY RENTAL CONTINUED		
Other Buildings		
Classroom per Hour	\$35/\$55	\$35/\$55
Classroom Commercial per Hour	\$75/\$95	\$75/\$95
Classroom per Day	\$151/\$225	\$151/\$225
Classroom Commercial per Day	\$350/\$385	\$350/\$385
Multi-Purpose per Hour (A or B)	\$35/\$55	\$35/\$55
Multi-Purpose Room (A & B)	\$60/\$80	\$60/\$80
Multi-Purpose Commercial per Hour (A or B)	\$75/\$95	\$75/\$95
Multi-Purpose Commercial per Hour (A & B)	\$125/\$250	\$125/\$250
Kitchen & Classroom per Hour	\$35/\$55	\$35/\$55
Kitchen & Classroom Commercial per Hour	\$75/\$95	\$75/\$95
Kitchen & Classroom per Day	\$150/\$225	\$150/\$225
Kitchen & Classroom Commercial per Day	\$350/\$385	\$350/\$385
Deposit	\$150	\$150
Recreation Center Gymnasium (Full)	\$70/\$90	\$70/\$90
Recreation Center Gymnasium (Half)	\$35/\$55	\$35/\$55
Hourly Staffing Fee (When applicable)	\$15	\$30
Rodeo Ground Rental		
Half Day Rental	\$175/\$225	\$175/\$225
Full Day Rental	\$350/\$500	\$350/\$500
Deposit	\$200	\$200
Lights per hour	\$75	\$75
Work Arena	\$75	\$200



	Current Fee Res/Non Res	Adopted 2023 Fee Res/Non Res
FIRE		
<u>Ambulance</u>		
	As Set By the State of Utah	As Set By the State of Utah
	Code Annotated Title 26-8a-	Code Annotated Title 26-8a-
	403 & Administrative Rule	403 & Administrative Rule
Ambulance Fees	R426-8-2	R426-8-2
Ambulance Coverage (Standy-by)	\$60/hour	\$60/hour
Personnel - FF/paramedic	\$25/hour	\$25/hour
Trainings_		
City Employees		<u> </u>
Adult & Pediatric CPR/AED		\$5 per person
Hands only COR & Stop the Bleed		Free
PG Schools - Hands only CPR and Stop the Bleed		Free
Community Classes		1.00
Hands only CPR & Stop the Bleed		Free
Adult & Pediatric CPR/AED Certification		\$50 per person
Business & Group Classes		The per person
Hands only and AED		Free
Hands only and Stop the Bleed		\$50 per class
First Aid Certification		\$40 per person
Adult CPR/Aed Certification		\$40 per person
Adult & Pediatric CPR/AED Certification		\$50 per person
Adult & Pediatric First Aid/CPR/AED Certification		\$70 per person
Basic Life Support Certification		\$70 per person
	•	•
Fire Services  Fire Services (Chandles)	\$257/b	¢257/b
Fire Engine Coverage (Stand-by) Personnel - FF/paramedic	\$257/hour	\$257/hour
Personnel - FF/paramedic	\$25/hour	\$25/hour
Fire Service - Wildland		
Engine - Type 1	\$257/hour	\$257/hour
Ambulance	\$160/hour	\$160/hour
Brush Rig	\$152/hour	\$152/hour
adder Truck	\$257/hour	\$257/hour
ATV 4X4	\$11/hour	\$11/hour
Side by Side	\$13/hour	\$13/hour
EMT A w/kit	\$60/hour	\$60/hour
Paramedic w/kit	\$67/hour	\$67/hour
Personnel - FF/paramedic	\$25/hour	\$25/hour
Fire Services-Haz Mat	Bill Spiller/Company	Bill Spiller/Company



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
FIRE CONT.	-	
ire Services - Inspections		
nitial Inspection		\$0
Re-Inspections due to Noncompliance		\$100
Solar Review		\$20
Child/Daycare/Preschool		\$25
ssisted Living/Nursing Home		\$50
After Hours Inspection/Hour (2 hour minimum)		\$75
Out of City Food Truck Inspection		\$50
Fire Services - False Fire Alarms		
irst Three Calls		\$0
ourth Call		\$50
ifth Call		\$75
ixth through Ninth Call		\$100
Fenth & Over Call		\$250
Returned Check Fee	\$20	\$20
	,	Ÿ20
Election Fees	Ć2F	Ć2F
Declaration of Candidacy	\$35	\$35
Nominating Petition	\$35	\$35
Write In Candidate	\$35	\$35
listorical Commission		
PG History Volume I	\$26	\$26
G History Volume II	\$45	\$45
G History Volume III	\$15	\$15
Valking Tour Booklet	\$3	\$3
IBRARY		
ibrary Card	\$0/\$80	\$0/\$80
HS/DVD/Discovery Bags (Overdue per Day)	\$1	\$0
Overdue Book Fines per Day	\$0.10	\$0
ost Items (Replacement value plus)	\$0	Replacement value
ost Library Card	\$5	\$2
nterlibrary Loan Fee	\$3	\$4
	\$3 \$0.60	\$4 \$0
nterlibrary Loan Fee amination Copies (B&W/color)		



Current Fee Res/Non Res Adopted 2023 Fee

**Res/Non Res** 

PARKS		
Park Pavilion Rental		
Half Day	\$35/\$50	\$35/\$50
Full Day	\$70/\$85	\$70/\$85
Deposit	\$50	\$50
Commercial Rental 1/2 Day	\$75/\$150	\$75/\$150
Commercial Rental Full Day	\$100/\$200	\$100/\$200
Commercial Deposit	\$100	\$100
Sports Field Rental		
Half Day	\$75/\$150	\$75/\$150
Full Day	\$125/\$250	\$125/\$250
Deposit	\$150	\$150
Lights per Field	\$50	\$50
Field Prep per Field	\$50	\$50
Facility Supervisor per hour	\$30	\$30

## **POLICE**

Fingerprinting	\$10/\$25	\$10/\$25
Police Clearance Reports	\$5	\$5
Traffic Accident Reports	\$10	\$10
Insurance Reports	\$10	\$10
Records Request - First 15 min	\$0	\$0
Records Request - Over 15 min (per hour or fraction therof)	\$35/hour	\$35/hour
Special Event - Security/Traffic Control	\$50 per officer	\$75 per officer

## **PUBLIC WORKS**

## **Inspection Fees**

Construction Inspection	3% of Construction Bond	3% of Construction Bond
PW Director	\$100/per hour	\$100/per hour
City Engineer	\$90/per hour	\$90/per hour
Engineer	\$70/per hour	\$70/per hour
Engineer Inspector	\$60/per hour	\$60/per hour
Engineering Intern	\$20/per hour	\$20/per hour
PW Superintendent	\$75/per hour	\$75/per hour
PW Foreman	\$60/per hour	\$60/per hour
PW Operator 1 & 2	\$50/per hour	\$50/per hour
Engineering Consultant( Civil, Structural, Geotechnical or GIS)	Amount billed by Consultant	Amount billed by Consultant
	for work performed	for work performed



	Current Fee Res/Non Res	Adopted 2023 Fee Res/Non Res
PUBLIC WORKS CONTINUED	<u> </u>	·
Other Fees		
Hydrant Meter Rental (\$1,500 Deposit)	\$50/per month	\$50/per month
Hydrant Water Usage	\$2.50/1,000 gal	\$2.50/1,000 gal
Curb Pins	\$4	\$4
Storm Water Decals	\$2.50	\$2.50
Sand Bags	\$1 bag/\$3 filled bag	\$1 bag/\$3 filled bag
Bond Release - 3rd or more request	\$150	\$150
Construction Fees	·	ļ.
Street Excavation Permit (6 months)	\$125	\$125
Permit Extension (6 month intervals)	\$125	\$125
Traffic Control Plan Review Fee	\$40	\$40
Asphalt Patch - Road PCI > 70 (100 SF MIN)	\$0	\$250
Asphalt Patch - Road PCI < 70 (100 SF MIN)	\$0	\$100
Asphalt Patch - Road PCI > 70 (EACH 100 SF ABOVE INITIAL)	\$0	\$100
Asphalt Patch - Road PCI < 70 (100 SF ABOVE INITIAL)	\$0	\$40
Asphalt Patch in Road with Sealcoat (per SF)	\$0.25	\$0.25
Crack seal & Sealcoat per square yard (SY)	\$2.00	\$2.50
Directional Boring (per LF)	\$0.25	\$0.25
Pothole	\$25	\$25
Existing Curb and Gutter Replacement (per LF)	\$0.50	\$0.50
Existing Sidewalk Replacement (per SF)	\$0.20	\$0.20
Driveway Inspection (per driveway)	\$100	\$100
Street LightPower Cost (per light)	\$40	\$40
After hours Inspection	\$60	\$60
Working without a permit	\$500	\$500
Local Street Closure (per day/per lane/per block)	\$50	\$50
Arterial Street Closure (per day/per lane/per block)	\$100	\$100
	1-2-2	, , , , ,
RECORDS REQUESTS	Ć0.35	¢0.25
8.5" x 11" Single Sided	\$0.25	\$0.25
8.5" x 11" Double Sided 11" x 14"	\$0.50	\$0.50 \$0.75
	\$0.75	· ·
11" x 17"	\$1.00	\$1.00
8.5" x 11" Color	\$2	\$2
11" x 17" Color	\$4	\$4
22" x 17" Color	\$8.50	\$8.50
36" x 24" Color	\$15	\$15
42" x 36" Color	\$25	\$25
PDF Scan Copy 24" x 36" Plan Sheet	\$10	\$10
24" x 36" Black & White Plan Sheet	\$10	\$10
Certified Copies	\$5	\$5
First 15 min	\$0	\$0
Over 15 min (per hour or fraction therof)	\$35/hour	\$35/hour



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
DECREATION	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
RECREATION Adult Sports		
Adult Sports Coed Slow Pitch	\$483	\$497
Fast Pitch	\$762	\$785
Fast Pitch Tournament	\$381	\$392
Men's Basketball (spring)	\$508	\$523
Men's Basketball (winter)	\$584	\$602
Men's Slow Pitch (spring)	\$584	\$602
Men's slow Pitch (spring)  Men's slow Pitch (fall)	\$483	\$497
Pickleball Tournament (Around the Point)	\$403	\$41
Pickleball Tournament (Around the Point) Pickleball Tournament (Tis the Season)	\$40	\$41
	·	\$31
Pickleball Tournament (Strawberry Days)	\$30	
Tennis Vallavkall	\$49/\$69	\$50/\$70
Volleyball	\$280	\$288
Volleyball Tournament	\$60	\$62
Women's Basketball	\$533	No Longer Offer
Youth Sports	¢02/¢102	COA/CAOA
Baseball (Mustang 3-4 grade)	\$82/\$102	\$84/\$104
Baseball (Pinto 5-6 grade)	\$82/\$102	\$84/\$104
Baseball (Pony 7-8 grade)	\$102/\$122	\$105/\$125
Baseball (Colt 9-12 grade)	\$102/\$122	\$105/\$125
Basketball Camp (1-2 grade)	\$30/\$45	\$31/\$46
Basketball Camp (3-4 grade)	\$30/\$45	\$31/\$46
Basketball Camp (5-6 grade)	\$35/\$53	\$36/\$55
Coach Pitch	\$30/\$45	\$31/\$46
Cross Country	\$47/\$67	\$48/\$68
Flag Football (1-2 grade)	\$41/\$61	\$42/\$62
Flag Football (3-4 grade)	\$41/\$61	\$42/\$62
Flag Football (5-6 grade)	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Flag Football (7-9 grade)	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Flag Football (10-12 grade)	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Futsal	\$36/\$56	\$37/\$57
Golf (7 & Under)	\$35/\$53	\$36/\$55
Golf (8 & Older)	\$65/\$85	\$67/\$87
Golf (Intermediate/Advanced)	\$85/\$105	\$88/\$108
Golf (Mothers)	\$65/\$85	\$67/\$87
tty Bitty Ball	\$28/\$42	\$29/\$43
2nd Grade Basketball	\$41/\$61	\$42/\$62
Jr Jazz Bball (3rd Boys/3rd-4th Girls)	\$45/\$65	\$46/\$66
Jr Jazz Bball (4th-5th Boys/5th-6th Girls)	\$50/\$70	\$52/\$72
Jr Jazz Bball (6th Boys)	\$61/\$81	\$63/\$83
Jr Jazz Bball (7th-8th Boys and Girls)	\$61/\$81	\$63/\$83
Jr Jazz Bball (9th - 12th Boys)	\$75/\$95	\$77/\$97
Jr Jazz Bball (9th - 12th Girls)	\$75/\$95	\$77/\$97



	Current Fee Res/Non Res	Adopted 2023 Fee Res/Non Res
	Res/Non Res	Res/ Noti Res
RECREATION CONTINUED		
K-1st JR Jazz	\$41/\$61	\$42/\$62
Machine Pitch (8 - 9 yr olds)	\$37/\$56	\$38/\$58
Soccer (Pre-K)	\$34/\$49	\$35/\$50
Fall Soccer (1-2 grade)	\$41/\$61	\$42/\$62
Fall Soccer (3-4 grade)	\$41/\$61	\$42/\$62
Fall Soccer (5-6 grade)	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Fall Soccer (7-8 grade)	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Spring Soccer	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Youth Sports		1
Softball (10 & Under)	\$43/\$63	\$44/\$64
Softball (12 & Under)	\$61/\$81	\$63/\$83
Softball (14 & Under)	\$61/\$81	\$63/\$83
Softball (17 & Under)	\$61/\$81	\$63/\$83
T-Ball	\$30/\$45	\$31/\$46
Tennis (Lessons)	\$39/\$55	\$40/\$57
Tennis (CUTA Tennis Team)	\$92/\$112	\$95/\$115
Track & Field	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Volleyball (3-4 grade)	\$40/\$60	\$41/\$61
Volleyball (5-6 grade)	\$40/\$60	\$41/\$61
Volleyball (7-9 grade)	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Volleyball (10-12 grade)	\$46/\$66	\$47/\$67
Volleyball Camp (7-10 yr old)	\$34/\$51	\$35/\$53
Volleyball Camp (11 & older)	\$39/\$59	\$40.\$60
Wrestling	\$36/\$54	\$37/\$56
SWIMMING POOL		
<u>Passes</u>		T
Family Full Season	\$183/\$269	\$188/\$277
Family Even/Odd Season	\$122/\$193	\$126/\$199
Individual Full Season	\$96/\$147	\$99/\$151
Senior Individual Resident	\$51	\$52
Senior Individual Non Resident	\$76	\$78



	Current Fee	Adopted 2023 Fee
	Res/Non Res	Res/Non Res
SWIMMING POOL CONTINUED		
<u>Discount Tickets</u>		
Aerobic/Lap Punch Pass		\$10
Senior Aerobic/Lap Punch Pass		\$25
10 Punch Pass	\$55	\$42
25 Punch Pass	\$90	\$102
50 Punch Pass	\$200	\$195
General Admission		
O-1 year old	Free	Free
1-3 year old	\$1.00	\$1.00
4 years and up	\$5	\$5
Seniors 55 +	\$2.50	\$2.50
Early Morning Swim		
Admission	\$2	\$2
Seniors 55 +	\$1 (for classes only)	\$1 (for classes only)
Swim Team		
Per Each Swimmer	\$102/\$122	\$105/\$125
Swim Lessons	·	
Per Each Swimmer	\$35/\$40	\$36/\$41
Rentals		
l Hour up to 100 People	\$250	\$350
2 Hours up to 100 People	\$400	\$500
Saturdays 9am - 12pm	\$550	\$650
Groups		
Family Night Swim (Mondays)	\$15	\$15
Scout/Church Groups w/Leaders	\$2	\$2
Special Events/Pricing		·
1/2 Price nights after 6 p.m.	\$2.50	\$2.50
End of Season pass August only	60% Discount	60% Discount
Merit Badge Classes		
First Aid, Swimming, Lifesaving	\$5-\$15 per Class	\$5-\$15 per Class
COMBINATION COMMUNITY CENTER AND POOL		•
Resident Family		
Resident Everyday / Annual Pass	\$518	\$518
Resident Everyday / Annual Pass w/Discount	\$487	\$487
Odd-Even / Annual Pass	\$467	\$467
Odd-Even / Annual Pass w/Discount	\$365	\$365
	•	·
Non Resident Family	¢cor	¢cor
Everyday / Annual Pass	\$685	\$685
Everyday / Annual Pass w/Discount	\$548	\$548
Odd-Even / Annual Pass	\$609	\$609
Odd-Even / Annual Pass w/Discount	\$487	\$487



	Current Fee Res/Non Res	Adopted 2023 Fee Res/Non Res
	nes, nen nes	nesy nen nes
UTILITIES		
Residential Water		
Base Fee (Includes 5,000 gal)	\$24.32	\$25.54
Base Fee (Abatement Rate)	\$19.46	\$20.43
5,001 to 10,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$2.95	\$3.10
10,001 to 15,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$4.30	\$4.52
15,001 to 50,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$6.26	\$6.57
50,001 and above (per 1,000 gal)	\$7.38	\$7.75
Commercial Water		
Base Fee (Includes 5,000 gal)	\$24.32	\$25.54
5,001 to 10,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$2.95	\$3.10
10,001 to 15,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.20	\$3.36
15,001 to 50,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.45	\$3.62
50,001 to 100,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.69	\$3.87
100,001 and above (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.92	\$4.12
Residential Water - No Access to Secondary/PI - North of Canal  Base Fee (Includes 90,000 gal)	\$64.44	\$67.66
90,001 and above (per 1,000 gal)	\$2.95	\$3.10
Residential Water - No Access to Secondary/PI - South of State Street		
Base Fee (Includes 5,000 gal)	\$24.32	\$25.54
5,001 to 10,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$2.95	\$3.10
10,001 to 15,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.20	\$3.36
15,001 to 50,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.45	\$3.62
50,001 to 100,000 gal (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.69	\$3.87
100,001 and above (per 1,000 gal)	\$3.92	\$4.12
Pressurized Irrigation		
Residential Rates		
Under .50 Acre	\$37.21	\$39.07
.50 Acre to .99 Acre	\$45.13	\$47.39
1 Acre and Above	\$53.03	\$55.68
Additional Water Surcharge	\$0.00	\$0.00
Abatement Rate	80% of Standard Rate	
Commercial Rates	For commercial parcels in excess of 1.5 irrigable acres including schools, churches, and agricultural uses	
Base Fee	\$53.03	\$55.68
Per Sq Ft ('000s)	\$0.000819	\$0.000860
- Area over 1.50 Acres		



	Current Fee Res/Non Res	Adopted 2023 Fee Res/Non Res
UTILITIES CONTINUED	-	·
Storm Drain		
Monthly Fee per ESU	\$15.85	\$17.04
Base Fee (Abatement Rate)	\$12.68	\$13.63
MS4 LID Residential Development Fee (per cubic ft of retained volume)	\$6.67	\$6.67
Sewer		
Monthly Base Fee	\$18.59	\$18.59
Monthly TSSD Base Fee	\$7.96	\$7.96
Base Fee (Abatement Rate)	\$21.24	\$21.24
Usage (per 1,000 gal)	\$2.32	\$2.32
Inoperable Water Meter - 1/2 TSSD Consumption Service Charge		\$6.96
Solid Waste		
Garbage - 1st Can	\$11.66	\$12.71
Garbage - Additional Can	\$8.79	\$9.58
Recycling	\$6.60	\$7.10
Shutoff/Connection Fees		
New Connection Fee per Unit	\$30.00	\$30.00
Unlawful Opening of Meter Box	\$50.00	\$50.00
Shutoff Notice Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00
Late Penalty	\$10.00	\$10.00
Employee Dispatch Fee	\$20.00	\$20.00
Reconnection Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
Drought Relief		
Temporary Fee	\$0.00	\$0.80
Utility Transporation Fee		
Residential	\$8.45	\$8.45
Residential (Abatement Rate)	\$6.76	\$6.76
Commercial - Tier 1	\$41.27	\$41.27
Commerical-Tier 2	\$236.05	\$236.05